

## Delhi Public School, Barasat Arise. Awake. Act. Achieve

**CBSE Affiliation No: 2430391** 

Notice No. DPSB/23-24/081

Date: 27-03-2024

Dear Parents,

## Warm Greetings from Delhi Public School, Barasat fraternity!

This is to inform you that your ward has been selected to participate in a Special Cultural Event on 2.04.2024. which is going to take place in the school premises.

The event will start from 10:30 A. M. You are requested to kindly drop your ward at the School Premise on the day of the event by 9:30 A. M and receive your ward from the venue by producing the Escort Card. The dispersal time shall be 11:30 A. M.

Participants need to come on that day in their complete School Uniform.

We would request you to kindly give your consent for your ward's participation in The Cultural event by filling up the attached consent form and submitting the same by 31st March, 2024 positively.

PUBLIC

We look forward to your kind cooperation and support.

Warm Regards,

sebnojant

Principal

Delhi Public School, Barasat DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL BARASAT



## Delhi Public School, Barasat Arise. Awake. Act. Achieve

**CBSE Affiliation No: 2430391** 

## **CONSENT**

Name of the Student :
Class : Section : Roll no. :
BEFORE
I hereby confirm that my ward,
will participate in the Special Cultural Event 2024-2025 on 2.04.2024
No, my ward,
will not participate in the Special Cultural Event 2024-2025 on 2.04.2024
Reasons:
PUBLIC
Signature of Parent
Date :